
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

 
 

 

Plan Holders List:  Whittlesey Road Drainage Improvements 
 

Bid Opening:       April 29, 2022   9:00 A.M 
Location:              Huron County Commissioner’s Office, Suite 7, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH 44857 
 

Project Contact:           John Damm    Engineer’s Estimate:      $316,000.00 
 

Addenda:                       None     Completion Date:           August 12, 2022 
 
                 Sheet 1 of 2 
 

Pick-Up    
or Mail 

Date 
Contractor                 

Name 
Contractor                  

Address 
Contact                
Name 

Phone E-mail 

Mail 4/18 The Builder Exchange 
5555 Airport Hwy, Ste 140 

Toledo, OH  43615 
Amy Stewart 
 

866-907-6300 
Ext 250 

info@bxohio.com 
 

Mail 4/21 ConstructConnect 
30 Technology Pkwy Ste 100 

Norcoss, GA 30092 
Joy Sayre 800-364-2059 Joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com 

PU 4/15 A.J. Riley 151 Akron Rd. 

Norwalk, OH  44857 
Jack Riley 419-668-1022 

jack@ajriley.net 

PU 4/21 R.A. Bores Excavating 

2819 Dogtown Rd 

PO Box 217 

Monroeville, OH 44847 Mark Bores 419-465-4673 shop@rabores.com 

PU 4/25 Ott Excavating 
1085 US 250 S 
Norwalk, OH  44857 Matt Ott 419-663-5665 m.ottexcavating@gmail.com 

PU 4/26 Senghas Construction 
43306 Parsons Road 
LaGrange, Ohio 44050 Chad Senghas (216) 509-4532 chadsenghas@windstream.net 

       

 
 

mailto:info@bxohio.com
mailto:shop@rabores.com
mailto:m.ottexcavating@gmail.com

